Chinook Salmon Scale Age Workshop

April 2-3, 2014

Centennial Hall, Egan Room
101 Egan Drive
Juneau, Alaska




Meeting Goal

The goal for this meeting is to bring together the primary Chinook salmon scale age readers from
the Pacific Northwest to present their current methods and criteria for Chinook salmon scale
aging, discuss similarities and differences among methods, and explore future endeavors to
improve and coordinate Chinook salmon scale aging methods in the PSC region.

Meeting Organizers

Andrew Munro, Facilitator and moderator
Bev Agler, Moderator and meeting planner
Lorna Wilson, Moderator and meeting planner
Dion Oxman, Moderator and scribe

Megan Lovejoy, Scribe

Thanks

Thanks to the Pacific Salmon Commission’s Chinook Technical Committee for funding under
the Letter of Agreement (LOA).
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SCHEDULE
April 2, 2014
Centennial Hall, Egan Room

c
2 8:30 - 8:40 Bev Agler Opening remarks and introductions
= 8:40 - 8:50 Andrew Munro, Dion Oxman Meeting goal

8:50 - 9:10 Kristin Wright Snake River Chinook Scale Ageing
2 5 4 / Ben Clemens and Kanani DFW methods for analysis of Chinook
8 < 910-9:30 \ =~
S s Bowden scales: Coastal and interior Oregon
o [¢5)
s 2 AR NN .
s 9 930-950 Jeff Fryer Columbia River Inter-Tribal Fish
S 9 Commission
e o8 ) ;
2 8 9:50-10:10 Lance Campbell and John Sneva Wgsh!ngton LR
@ § Wildlife

10:10 - 10:30  Shayne McLellan and Darlene Chinook Salmon Scale Age Determination,

’ ; Gillespie DFO Standards & Procedures
20 minutes BREAK
Scott McPherson, Anne L
c . / . Alaska Department of Fish and Game
bl § 10:50 - 11:10 II\?AeynoIds, Dave Dreyer, and (ADF&G) Region I, Southeast AK
s = ark Olsen
S /
8 € 11:10-11:30 | || Tony Eskelin and Jeft ADF&G Region 11, Cook Inlet
8 S Perschbacher
s I . .
8 S 11:30-11:50 Fred West and Chuck Brazil =l Bay_ Chinook SalmoniASLand
> Scale Reading Program
x 3 _ _ y : Chinook salmon age interpretation
S 11:50-12:10 Steve Moffitt and Rich Brenner summary for Copper River stocks

Hour and 20 minutes

LUNCH



1:30 - 1:50 Larry DuBois AYK Region Chinook Salmon Aging

2 <

o

g £

e O Chinook Salmon Scale Aging in the
o . - 2. .

5 1:50 - 2:10 Tyler Polum Westward Region

&)

g , Using salmon scales to test hypotheses
w2 210-2:30 gev AgT, Lo fison 2nd about salmon growth, climate, and ocean
o o reg Ruggerone X .

g carrying capacity
S o >
? = 530950 Lorna Wilson and Bev Agler Ch_ln_ook salmon scale reader measurement
training
20 minutes BREAK
3:10 - 3:20 Andrew Munro Terminology introduction
& Terminology: Break to small groups. Each group will have glossary and be asked to discuss and
% define terms relating to Chinook salmon scale aging. May use large posters of Chinook scales
E provided on the wall.
E 3:20 - 4:30 Within group Discussion
4:00 - 4:10 Andrew Munro Terminology wrap-up
6:00 pm - end DINNER, Rockwell (if desired)



April 3, 2014
Centennial Hall, Egan Room

8:30 - 8:40 Andrew Munro Aging issues introduction

Identify issues within large group (~10-15 min). Then break into project groups and discuss

§ issues. Groups will identify 1) specific items that prevent this issue being solved and 2) specific
8 solutions. Landscape poster paper provided. Each group gets 20 minutes to discuss each issue.
8:40 - 10:20 Within group _20 minutes of group discussion for each
issue (move from place to place)
20 minutes BREAK
10:40-11:00  Group Vote for top three issues and their solutions
. at each issue
(3]
=2
2
11:00 - 12:00 Group leaders 10 minute presentations for each issue
Hour and a half LUNCH
1:30 - 1:45 Andrew Munro Issues activity wrap-up
[72}
I
f>L<’ 1:45-end Group Next steps and moving forward
(3}
pa




TERMINOLOGY ACTIVITY




ISSUES ACTIVITY




PARTICIPANT CONTACT INFORMATION

Name Location Agency affiliation Email address

Jeff Fryer Portland, OR Columbia River Inter-Tribal Fish Commission  fryj@critfc.or

Shayne McLellan ~ Nanaimo, BC DFO Sclerochronology Lab Shayne.MacL ellan@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Darlene Gillespie ~ Nanaimo, BC DFO Sclerochronology Lab Darlene.Gillespie@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Ben Clemens Corvallis, OR ODFW Fish Life History Analysis Ben.Clemens@oregonstate.edu
Kanani Bowden Corvallis, OR ODFW Fish Life History Analysis kanani.bowden@oregonstate.edu
Kristin Wright Nampa, ID IDFG/PSMFC Scale Aging Lab kristin.wright@idfg.idaho.gov
Lance Campbell Olympia, WA WDFW Fish Ageing Unit Lance.Campbell@dfw.wa.gov
John Sneva Olympia, WA WDFW Fish Ageing Unit John.Sneva@dfw.wa.gov

Anne Reynolds Douglas, AK ADFG CF Region | anne.reynolds@alaska.gov

Mark Olsen Juneau, AK ADFG CF Region I, HQ MTA Lab mark.olsen@alaska.qgov

Tony Florendo Douglas, AK ADFG CF Region | antonio.florendo@alaska.gov
Scott McPherson Douglas, AK ADFG SF Region | scott.mcpherson@alaska.gov
Dave Dreyer Douglas, AK ADFG SF Region | david.dreyer@alaska.gov

Sue Millard Douglas, AK ADFG SF Region |

Kercia Schroeder  Douglas, AK ADFG SF Region | kercia.schroeder@alaska.gov
Tony Eskelin Soldotna, AK ADFG SF Region Il, Cook Inlet anthony.eskelin@alaska.gov

Jeff Perschbacher ~ Soldotnha, AK ADFG SF Region |1, Cook Inlet jeffrey.perschbacher@alaska.gov
Steve Moffit Cordova, AK ADFG CF Region Il, Prince William Sound steve.moffitt@alaska.gov

Fred West Anchorage, AK  ADFG CF Region Il, Bristol Bay fred.west@alaska.gov

Chuck Brazil Anchorage, AK  ADFG CF Region Il, Bristol Bay charles.brazil@alaska.gov

Larry Dubois Anchorage, AK  ADFG CF Region Il larry.dubois@alaska.gov

Tyler Polum Kodiak, AK ADFG SF Region IV tyler.polum@alaska.gov
Andrew Munro Anchorage, AK  ADFG CF HQ andrew.munro@alaska.gov

Bev Agler Juneau, AK ADFG CF HQ Mark Tag and Age Lab bev.agler@alaska.gov

Lorna Wilson Juneau, AK ADFG CF HQ Mark Tag and Age Lab lorna.wilson@alaska.gov

Megan Lovejoy Juneau, AK ADFG CF HQ Mark Tag and Age Lab megan.lovejoy@alaska.gov

Dion Oxman Juneau, AK ADFG CF HQ Mark Tag and Age Lab dion.oxman@alaska.gov
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